01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.

07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12.
13.

Arc de triomphe
Sainte-Chapelle
Conciergerie
Pantheon

Hétel de la Marine
Chapelle Expiatoire

Basilica Cathedral of Saint-Denis

Chéateau of Vincennes

Chéateau of Champs-sur-Marne

Chateau of Maisons in Maisons-Laffitte
Villa Savoye in Poissy

Jardies’ house in Sévres

Chateau of Rambouillet, the Queen’s Dairy

and the shell cottage

14.

15.
16
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

National estate of Saint-Cloud

Villa Cavrois in Croix

. Column of the Great army in Wimille

Chateau of Pierrefonds
Chateau of Coucy
Towers and treasure of Amiens Cathedral

Reims Palais of Tau
Towers of Reims Cathedral
Chateau of La Motte Tilly

Abbey of Cluny, museum of Art and Archeology

. Chapelle des moines in Berzé-la-Ville

Chateau of Bussy-Rabutin
Astronomical clock of Besangon Cathedral

The Cathedral complex of Puy en Velay
Chateau of Villeneuve-Lembron

Chateau of Aulteribe

Chéateau of Chareil-Cintrat

Royal Monastery of Brou in Bourg-en-Bresse
Chéteau of Voltaire in Ferney

Castle of If

. Abbey of Montmajour

Glanum archaeological site
Abbey of Thoronet

Cloister of Fréjus Cathedral
August trophy in La Turbie
Villa Kérylos

Cap Moderne

Monastery of Saorge

Fortified town of Mont-Dauphin



43. Tower Saint-Nicolas, tower of la Chaine
and tower of la Lanterne in La Rochelle
44, Chateau of Oiron

45. Gallo-roman site of Sanxay

46. Ducal Chateau of Cadillac

47. Abbey of La Sauve-Majeure

48. Tower of Pey-Berland in Bordeaux
49. Cave of Pair-non-Pair

50. Montcaret archaeological site

51. Abri of Cap-Blanc

52. Chéateau of Puyguilhem

53. Archaeological site of Montmaurin

54. Chateau of Gramont

55. Abbey of Beaulieu-en-Rouergue

56. Chateau of Castelnau-Bretenoux

57. Chéateau of Montal

58. Chéateau of Assier

59. Castle and ramparts of Carcassonne

60. Towers and ramparts of Aigues-Mortes
61. Fort Saint-André in Villeneuve-lez-Avignon
62. Fortress of Salses

63. Ensérune archaeological sitetNORTH

64. Abbey of Mont-Saint-Michel
65. Chateau of Carrouges
66. Abbey of Bec-Hellouin

67. Megalithic site of Carnac

68. Megalithic site of Locmariaquer
69. Cairn of Barnenez

70. Ernest Renan’s house in Tréguier

71. Angers Castle - National estate
72. House and gardens of Georges Clemenceau
in Saint-Vincent-sur-Jard

73. Chéateau of Azay-le-Rideau

74. Cloister of la Psalette at Tours

75. Chateau of Fougeres-Sur-Biévre

76. Chéateau of Talcy

77. Chateau of Chateaudun

78. Tower of Chartres Cathedral

79. Palais Jacques Coeur in Bourges

80. Crypt and tower of Bourges Cathedral
81. Chéteau of Bouges

82. George Sand’s house in Nohant



